FLATWOODS CITY COUNCIL AGENDA January 7, 2020 7:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER

Pledge of Allegiance:

Reading of the minutes for December 3, 2019.

Floor:

APPROVAL:

2nd Reading of an Ordinance to increase the pay for the Flatwoods Volunteer Fire Department. **Motion:** To Accept.

First reading of the following ordinance to Annex property was read on November 5, 2019 2nd Reading of ordinance to Annex any or all property of the following:

Reid Street, at the city limits including 3 feet from the edge lines on each side approximately 1.8 miles to the intersection of State Route 207. **Motion:** To Accept.

State Route 1458 at city limits of Flatwoods including 3 feet from edge lines each side continuing through Greenup County to the Boyd County line approximately 3.3 miles. No part of the territory of the City of Russell or Boyd County is included within this description. **Motion:** To Accept.

Intersection of State Route 1458 and Rivendell Road including 3 feet from edge lines on each side approximately 1.1 miles including Senate Circle, Tony Drive and Anthony Drive to the end of Rivendell Road and 1458. **Motion:** To Accept.

Intersection of State Route 1458 and Barker Lane including 3 feet from edge lines on each side approximately .1 miles. **Motion:** To Accept.

State Route 207 at the city limits of the City of Flatwoods including 3 feet from edge lines on each side approximately 1.2 miles until the end of the Flatwoods water lines. **Motion:** To Accept.

Intersection of State Route 1458 and Muddy Branch including 3 feet from edge lines on each side approximately 1.3 miles including side roads; Mayor Ridge .2 miles and Morning Star Hill .2 miles. **Motion:** To Accept.

Intersection of Muddy Branch and East Fork including 3 feet from edge lines on each side approximately .2 miles. Motion: To Accept.

Motion: To accept the Greenup County E-911 Interlocal Cooperation Agreement revised December 9, 2019.

Verify receipt of expenditures November.

Executive session:

Motion to Adjourn.